

News Release

March 24, 2021 Release Number: 4493

MEDIA CONTACT

Kelsey Barlow, Public Information Officer Phone: (843) 202-6090/Fax: (843) 958-4004 Email: kbarlow@charlestoncounty.org

Charleston County to Provide Free Cooking Oil Disposal Service

Cooking oil containers to be located at eight convenience centers

Charleston County Government is collaborating with Green Energy Biofuel, a South Carolina company, to provide cooking oil disposal containers at eight county operated convenience centers. The service is free to citizens and there is no cost to Charleston County through its partnership with Green Energy Biofuel.



Green Energy Biofuel is an alternative fuels company that refines and recycles used cooking oil and other food products from kitchens and food manufacturers, resulting in a biodiesel product.

Green Energy Biofuel Background: https://gebiofuel.com/about/green-energy-biofuel-history/

"Our goal at Charleston County is to provide cost-effective and environmentally friendly disposal options for our citizens," said Solid Waste Committee Chair Anna Johnson. "The cooking oil containers will be conveniently located at our convenience centers and the ability to work with a South Carolina company is an added bonus."

Additional Benefits: According to the Charleston County Stormwater Division, improper disposal includes dumping cooking

oil down sewer drains, kitchen drains, into ditches or anything that leads to our waterways. As oil floats on the surface of water, it acts as a barrier preventing the transfer of oxygen to the water. These oils never safely dissolve in water. The oils are either removed by humans, settle onto wildlife or plants, or bio-degrade after many years into toxic by-products.

Charleston County Convenience Center Locations:

https://www.charlestoncounty.org/departments/environmental-management/landfill-garbage.php

For more information on recycling, contact the Charleston County Environmental Management Department at (843) 720-7111 or visit recycle.charlestoncounty.org.

For information on Charleston County Government news and services, the public can:

Visit our website: <u>www.charlestoncounty.org</u>



- Prepared by the Public Information Office-